We estimate that, after deducting expenses and underwriting discounts and commissions, our net proceeds from this offering will be
approximately $   . We intend to use the net proceeds to repay maturing short-term debt with maturities ranging from one day to two months
and interest rates ranging from approximately 5.25% to 5.45%. Such short-term debt was used to redeem long-term debt and for share
repurchases.

S-19

Edgar Filing: LINCOLN NATIONAL CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization as of December 31, 2006 and includes adjustments resulting from this offering and
our anticipated capital securities offering. The �Actual� column reflects our capitalization as of December 31, 2006 on a historical basis, without
any adjustments to reflect subsequent or anticipated events. The �Adjusted for Offerings� column reflects pro forma adjustments to reflect this
offering and our anticipated capital securities offering. The following data is qualified in its entirety by, and should be read in conjunction with,
our consolidated financial statements and notes thereto incorporated in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying base prospectus by
reference.

December 31, 2006

Actual
Adjusted for
Offerings(1)

(In millions)
Short-term debt
Commercial paper $ �  $ �
Junior subordinated debentures issued to affiliated trusts:
8.14% notes, due 2046(2) 208 �
8.285% notes, due 2046(3) 104 �
Current maturities of long-term debt 346 �

Total short-term debt 658 �

Long-term debt
Senior Notes:
Notes offered �  250
6.5% notes, due 2008 100 100
LIBOR + 11 bps notes, due 2009 500 500
6.20% notes, due 2011 250 250
LIBOR + 6.435 bps EXtendible Liquidity Securities®, due 2011 200 200
4.75% notes, due 2014 285 285
4.75% notes, due 2014 199 199
7% notes, due 2018 200 200
6.15% notes, due 2036 497 497

Total senior notes 2,231 2,481

Junior subordinated debentures issued to affiliated trusts:
6.75% notes, due 2052 155 155

Total junior subordinated debentures issued to affiliated trusts 155 155

Capital securities:
Capital securities to be offered �  500
6.75% due 2066 275 275
7% due 2066 797 797

Total capital securities 1,072 1,572

Total long-term debt 3,458 4,208

Total debt $ 4,116 $ 4,208

Shareholders� equity
Series A preferred stock $ 1 $ 1

Edgar Filing: LINCOLN NATIONAL CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 25

Common stock and additional paid-in capital 7,449 7,449
Retained earnings 4,138 4,138
Accumulated other comprehensive income 613 613

Total shareholders� equity $ 12,201 $ 12,201

Total capitalization $ 16,317 $ 16,409

(1) Adjusted to include the notes being offered hereby and to reflect the capital securities that we anticipate offering under a separate
prospectus supplement. Also adjusted to show the use of the net proceeds of this offering and our anticipated capital securities offering to
repay short-term debt which was used to redeem our 8.14% notes, due 2046; and our 8.285% notes, due 2046 and current maturities of
long-term debt. See �Use of Proceeds.�

(2) These securities were redeemed on January 16, 2007. Accordingly, at December 31, 2006, we reported them as short-term debt.
(3) These securities were redeemed on March 1, 2007. Accordingly, at December 31, 2006, we reported them as short-term debt.